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LS SEND 
I. Red f l ow shows addit ional fac i l i t ies 

to separately meter we l l ho. 4 - . 

2 Blue f low ihows well on t e s t for monthly 

a l locat ion of product ion. 
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P. 0. BOX 1148 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

May 20, 1966 

Hr. J .mes E. Sperling 
Modrall, Seymour, Sperling, Roehl & iarri« 
Attorneys at L.-tv 
Post Offica Bos 466 
Albuquerque , ftew iiexieo 07103 

Deer Mr. Sperling: 

&e ave reviewed t~ie proposal Of Kern County I^nd Company to coondngle 
production from Wells 1,2, 3* and 4 ia th« East Saunders Pertao-Penn Pool, which 
rre located in Section* 17 and 20, Township 7 South, Range 34 E,-sst, as indicated 
on your Exhibit "A" plat which you auimltted to thm Oil Conservation r i n l m i i i n 
ia connection wit t at proposal. I t is our understanding that Weils 1, 2 and 3 
ore already being conminglad and that your proposal ia to nM t g production 
from yell Ho. 4, which is on COHOSH School lends. Although t e production fro© 
two beneficiaries, Ports lee Boreal and Cssenon Schools, is now being coraetingled, 
i t is our understanding that yew propose te separately raster t e production from 
Weli Ho. 4 to insure the separate allocation of royalty to the Cosamon School 
beneficiary. 

.4s your proposal was outlined eu Hay 9, 1966, by letter to t e Oil 
Conservation Cossaission, there appears fee be no objection that the Commissioner 
of Public Lrnds would aak* in regard to your coming ling application. 

Very truly yours, 

eimm B. jays 
Coanissioner of Public L.-,nda 

iy 

TED BILBERRY, Director 
Oil and Cas Department 

G3h/IB/TS/d 
cc: ®m Mexico Oil Conservation CdsBission 

Post Office Box 2088 
ta Pe, Hew Mexico 87501 

Re: Enst Saunders Peroo-Penn Pool 
Lea County, riow Mexico 
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May 19, 1966 

A L L E N C . D E W E Y , J R . 

F R A N K H . A L L E N , J R . 

J A M E S P. S A U N D E R S , J R 

J A M E S A . P A R K E R 
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J O H N R. C O O N E Y 

K E N N E T H L . H A R R I G A N 

Mr. Daniel S. Nutter 
Chief Engineer 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 7£5 llAY 20 Pfl 1 li 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: East Saunders Permo-Penn Pool, 
Lea County, New Mexico 
KERN COUNTY LAND COMPANY 

Dear Dan: 

On May 9, 1966, I wrote you furnishing you with a diagram of f a c i l i ­
t i e s to be i n s t a l l e d f o r handling and measuring production from 
wells located i n Sections 17 and 20 of Township 7 South, Range 34 
East. I have been informed that these f a c i l i t i e s have been i n s t a l l e d 
but that the purchaser, Pan American Petroleum Corporation, w i l l not 
take o i l u n t i i such time as the Commission has given i t s approval to 
the handling and measuring f a c i l i t i e s . We would appreciate your ad­
vis i n g us as soon as possible that the Commission approves the i n ­
s t a l l a t i o n so that we may furnish evidence to t h i s e f f e c t to the 
purchaser. 

Best regards. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

James E. -Sperling ! 

• / JES:fm 
cc: Mr. Gil b e r t H. Castle, Jr. 

Kern County Land Company 
) Midland, Texas 
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June 15, 1966 

Mr. Daniel S. Nutter 
Chief Engineer 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: East Saunders Permo-Penn Pool, 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Kern County Land Company 
Commingling F a c i l i t i e s 

Dear Dan: 

Enclosed i s copy of letter from Pan American Petroleum Corp­
oration, the purchaser of crude o i l from the Kern County 
Land Company's wells in Section 17, Township 14 South, Range 
34 East, Lea County, New Mexico, indicating their approval 
of the commingling f a c i l i t y concerning which you have pre­
viously been advised. I f the letter i s satisfactory for 
your purposes, would you please indicate the Commission's 
approval of the commingling plan. 

Very truly yours, 

/James E. Sperling j 

JES:fm 
Enclosure 
cc: Mr. Gilbert H. Castle, J r . 

Kern County Land Company 
Midland, Texas 
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PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION •CC 

CO 

PAN AMERICAN BUILDING P. O. BOX 591 

TULSA, OKLAHOMA—74102 sL & \$v&=J 

May 25, 1966 

SUBJECT: State Corralnsllns Facility 
VZ SH Section 17, 14S-34S. 
(East Saunderc ?eraa-?enn 
Field, Lea County, Kcw 
Mexico) 

I l r . Donald R. Karrasch 
I'cm County Land Company 
Suits 413 First State Bank Bldg. 
Midland, Texas 

Boar Sir: 

Pen American has approved the plan of allocating production 
froa the captioned commingling f a c i l i t y ae outlined in your 
lecter of I!ay 13, 1966. We w i l l cake settlement to the interest 
ooners on the basis of the allocation information furnished by 
you each uonth. 

Yours very truly, 

i : L:dlc 

QfiaUiat 

cc: J. E. Leasher 
W. B. Forrest 
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New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. Daniel Nutter 

Re: East Saunders Permo-Penn Pool, 
Etcheverry Unit, 
Kern County Land Company 

Dear Mr. Nutter: 

Following our conference in Santa Fe with Mrs. Rhea, I ad­
vised the representatives of my client, Kern County Land Com­
pany, of the results of our conference and suggested that they 
proceed with the installation of meters. I understand that 
Mr. Eden of the Kern County Land Company office in Midland has 
discussed the matter with you. This letter i s to advise you 
that they are proceeding with the installation of the two 
meters, one to measure the production from the No. 4 Well and 
one to measure the production from the 1, 2 and 3 Wells, which 
i s presently being commingled. The cost of the meter i n s t a l l a ­
tion and other necessary f a c i l i t i e s in connection therewith 
exceeds considerably my, and I believe your, estimate of the 
cost. Apparently, i t w i l l run somewhere in the neighborhood 
of $6,000.00. When the installation has been completed, you 
w i l l be advised. 

, Very truly yours, 

James E. Sperling/ 

JES:fm 
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February 21, 1966 

Daniel S. Nutter, Chief Engineer 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Kern County Land Company 
State 17 Well Number 4 (Com.) 
East Saunders Field 
NE/4, Sec. 17, Twp. South, 
Range 34 East, N.M.P.M., 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Nutter: 

You w i l l r e c a l l our conversation concerning the desire of Kern 
County Land Company to commingle production from the captioned 
we l l with other wells i n t h i s F i e l d presently subject to Ad­
mi n i s t r a t i v e Order CTB-84 issued June 21, 1962. At the time of 
our conversation, I advised you that you would be informed when 
the Office of the Commissioner of Public Lands had approved 
Communitization Agreement covering acreage dedicated to t h i s 
w e l l . I further advised you that following communitization 
approval, I would furnish you with a Plat showing the location 
of the respective wells, including the captioned w e l l , and the 
location of the Central Tank Battery and a diagram of the com­
mingling f a c i l i t i e s . Accordingly, I enclose herewith such a 
Plat and diagram. 

The Completion Reports, Forms C-104 and C-105, have been f i l e d 
with the Commission. I n rechecking Order CTB-84, i t would appear 
that the East Half of Section 17 i s included w i t h i n the Order. 
We would appreciate t h i s being confirmed i n view of the comple­
t i o n of the Number 4 Well. 

As i s indicated on the Plat, the royalty ownership i s common 
under the Northeast Quarter of Section 17. 



Daniel S. Nutter, Chief Engineer 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 

February 21, 1966 
Page 2 

I have been informed that monthly w e l l tests w i l l be taken f o r 
the purpose of al l o c a t i n g production t o the Number 4 Well. 

I f you require any further information, please advise. 

cc: Mr. Gilbert H. Castle 
D i s t r i c t Landman 
Kern County Land Company 

Mr. C. F. Eaton 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 
Kern County Land Company 

Very t r u l y yours, 

JES:fm 
Enclosures 


